HEERENVEEN - NETHERLANDS
7 - 8 MARCH 2020

WORLD CUP

sPEED N sKATING

Time Schedule (Revised 06.03.20)

ICE STADIUM THIALF

Saturday, March 7, 2020

Category Division | Distance [Number [Series x Time Planning Reality
of skateftime compet. |iceprep.| start end start end
Testpair 12:10] 12:12
Installation E-timing 00:10 | 13:30 | 13:40
Official opening World Cup Final 2019-2020 00:03 | 13:45 | 13:48
Ice & track preparation 00:10 | 13:40 ] 13:50
Ladies A 500 12 6 x 2'15| 00:14 14:00 | 14:14
Change category Prize giving on spot 500m L 00:10 | 14:14 | 14:24
Men A 500 12 |6 x215| 00:14 14:24 | 14:38
Ice preparation (full) Prize giving on spot 500m M 00:16 | 14:38 | 14:54
Ladies A 3.000 | 12 |ex530] 00:33 14:54 | 15:27
Ice preparation(race lanes) Prize giving on spot 3000m L 00:16 | 15:27 | 15:43
Men A 5000 | 12 |6x745| 00:47 15:43 | 16:30
Ice preparation(race lanes) Prize giving on spot 5000m M 00:20 | 16:30 | 16:50
Overall prize giving in curve 3000m L
Ladies A 1.000 | 12 |ex24s| 00:17 16:50 | 17:07
Change category Prize giving on spot 1000m L 00:20 | 17:07 | 17:27
Overall prize giving in curve 5000m M
Men A 1.000 | 12 |ex240| o00:16 17:27 | 17:43
Prize giving on spot 1000m M 00:16 | 17:43 | 17:59
Overall prize giving in curve 1000m L&M
SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE
Ref. Ladies: Ref. Men:
Signature: Signature:
Ass. Ref. Ladies: Ass. Ref. Men:
Starter(s) Ladies: Distance(s) Starter(s) Men: Distance(s)
Hosted by Official Event Partners
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